
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12604 12258 12029 11802 11606 11399 11245 11109 10935 10892 10860 10895 11084 11321 11144 11238 11610 12643 13384 13853 14221 14641 14966 15078 320,476
CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 694 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 694 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 694 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 694 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,600
PKLGU2 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,600
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 213 197 219 219 219 207 199 194 193 198 198 212 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,176
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 197 203 203 203 203 199 194 193 198 198 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,853
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 197 203 203 203 203 199 194 193 198 198 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,853
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 108 110 115 114 115 115 2,579
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 108 110 115 114 115 115 2,579
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 108 110 115 114 115 115 2,579
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 108 110 115 114 115 115 2,579
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 111 113 119 119 120 121 2,686
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 111 113 119 119 120 121 2,685
PGLAGT12 356 294 265 352 360 320 285 267 259 257 266 267 292 346 305 326 326 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,145
PLPSGT11 216 216 183 216 216 216 216 196 153 148 188 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,068
PLPSGT12 216 216 183 216 216 216 216 196 153 148 188 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,068
PLPSGT13 216 216 178 216 216 216 216 192 153 147 188 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,063
SGB3GT33 132 120 120 127 164 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 120 120 120 184 209 213 213 213 213 213 4,195
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 163 159 176 174 3,454
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 163 159 174 174 3,449
TJGSBK1A 355 291 259 319 355 320 281 262 253 250 261 261 290 350 303 328 328 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,032
TJGSBK1B 349 291 259 319 349 319 281 262 253 250 260 261 289 348 303 326 327 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,932
TJGSBK2A (DF) 339 277 275 335 346 305 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 331 289 313 314 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,880
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
TJGSBK2B (DF) 339 277 275 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 335 348 348 348 348 348 5,956
SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,090
SGRIGT23 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,045
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,285
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 208 213 213 213 213 213 3,035
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 213 213 213 213 213 2,944
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 153 145 176 175 1,790
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 152 145 176 174 1,742
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,191
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,191
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,524
CBPSGT6 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 258
CBPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 139
CBPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
PTEKGT1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
CBPSGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
TBINU3 699 699 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,049
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,973
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,343
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,343
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,343
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 787
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 30 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1119 1465 1694 1221 1069 1276 1430 1566 1740 1783 1555 1520 1331 1094 1271 1177 1248 1343 1010 1058 979 954 974 1012 28,346

TOTAL GEN 12517 12171 11942 11715 11519 11312 11158 11022 10848 10805 10773 10808 10997 11234 11057 11151 11523 12556 13297 13766 14134 14554 14879 14991 318,416

*PTEK GT1A, 1B on TAAC test
*CBPS GT3,4,5,6 on pre TAAC test

03-Oct-12
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14960 14689 14550 14778 15102 15414 15420 15409 15428 15357 14997 14438 13976 13697 13860 14540 14513 14477 14378 14162 13818 13685 13382 13105 320,476
CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,767
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,600
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,600
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,291
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,176
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,853
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,853
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 115 113 107 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 113 103 100 101 114 114 114 114 113 107 105 105 111 2,579
PAKABK1B 115 113 107 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 113 103 100 101 114 114 113 114 113 107 105 105 111 2,579
PAKABK2A 115 113 107 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 113 103 100 101 114 114 113 114 113 107 105 105 111 2,579
PAKABK2B 115 113 107 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 113 103 100 101 114 114 113 114 113 107 105 105 111 2,579
PAKABK4A 120 117 110 118 120 121 121 121 121 122 120 117 106 105 105 118 118 118 118 117 111 108 108 115 2,686
PAKABK4B 120 117 110 118 120 121 121 121 121 122 120 117 106 105 105 118 118 118 118 117 110 108 108 115 2,685
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 346 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,145
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,068
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,068
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,063
SGB3GT33 213 213 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 170 121 143 213 213 213 213 213 204 183 183 213 4,195
SGRIGT13 175 133 130 147 176 182 182 182 181 185 167 142 130 130 130 150 151 147 152 143 130 130 130 130 3,454
SGRIGT21 175 133 130 147 174 180 181 182 181 184 167 142 130 130 130 150 151 147 151 143 130 130 130 130 3,449
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 348 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,032
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 348 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,932
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 331 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,880
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 331 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 5,956
SGRIGT12 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,090
SGRIGT23 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,045
SKSPBK1 350 350 349 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 319 285 300 350 350 350 350 350 349 332 331 350 5,285
SGB3GT31 213 213 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 170 121 143 213 213 213 213 213 204 183 182 0 3,035
SGB3GT32 213 213 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 170 121 143 213 213 213 213 213 204 183 182 0 2,944
SGRIGT11 175 96 90 124 176 182 182 184 182 186 160 114 90 90 90 128 130 122 133 116 0 0 0 0 1,790
SGRIGT22 175 96 90 123 176 182 182 183 181 186 160 114 90 90 90 128 130 122 133 115 0 0 0 0 1,742
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 104 95 95 95 108 109 107 110 106 95 95 95 95 1,191
PGPSBK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 104 95 95 95 108 109 107 110 106 95 95 95 95 1,191
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,524
CBPSGT6 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PTEKGT1A 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
KLPPGT11 40 40 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 258
CBPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
KLPPGT12 23 23 21 23 23 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139
CBPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PTEKGT1B 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
CBPSGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 76 76 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
TBINU3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,049
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 60 1,973
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 1,343
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 1,343
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 1,343
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 55 58 50 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 55 57 50 62 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 787
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 140 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 55 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 25 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 976 1247 1386 1158 984 973 967 978 959 922 911 1018 1330 1609 1450 1020 1047 983 943 1009 919 1052 1055 906 28,346

TOTAL GEN 14877 14606 14467 14695 15019 15331 15337 15326 15345 15274 14914 14355 13893 13614 13773 14453 14426 14390 14291 14075 13731 13598 13295 13018 318,416

*PTEK GT1A, 1B on TAAC test
*CBPS GT3,4,5,6 on pre TAAC test


